
 
 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

SALE OF USED ITEMS   
 
Sealed quotations are hereby invited for the sale of used items by the People’s Bank which can reuse 
also (with discarded items) .   
 
ATM Machines, Safes, Discarded Printers, Photocopy Machines, Monitors & Keyboards, Discarded Cash 
Counting Machines, Fax machines, Typewriters, Televisions, Tyres, Filling Cabinets, Air Conditioners, 
Generators.   
 

Tender No. Non- refundable Tender fee Tender Deposit Refundable Fee  

P / 083/ 2023   Rs. 1500/- for each application 
 

Rs.  10,000/-   

 

These items could be inspected at People’s Bank, Supplies Department, No. 30/ 101, Kew Road, 
Colombo 02 from 25.09.2023 to 09.10.2023 between 9.00 a.m. and 2.00 noon on Bank working days. 
(Except Saturday, Sundays and Public Holidays) 
 

1. Tender applications could be obtained upon payment of Rs. 1,500/- for each application as a non- 
refundable Tender fee from the under mentioned office between 9.00 a.m. to 2.00 noon from 
25.09.2023 to 09.10.2023 on working days of the Bank and the company request letter.  
 

 The separate applications should be submitted for each item category.   
 

 Sealed tenders addressed to  Chief Manager (Supplies), People’s Bank, Supplies Department, 
No. 30/ 101, Kew Road, Colombo 02,  may be sent by registered post or deposited in the tender 
box kept at this Department on or before tender closing date. Tenders will be closed & opening 
will be held on 10.10.2023 at 2.00 p.m. Tenders received after 2.00 p.m. on due date will be 
rejected and returned unopened. The applicants may be present at the time of opening the 
tender.   
 

 After awarding the tender, applicants should make the payment and remove their goods within 5 
working days. If unable to do bank will take decisions for further actions.    
 

 Terms and conditions regarding the tender will be issued along with the tender applications.  
 

 The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders received without assigning any 
reasons thereof.   

 
Further details could be obtained from Chief Manager (Supplies), People’s Bank, Supplies Department, 
on the telephone nos. given below.  
 
 

Chief Manager (Supplies)   
People’s Bank, Supplies Dept, 
No. 30/101, Kew Road, Colombo 02.  
 
Tele. No: 2439577/8 
Fax No  :  2439576 
Web     : www.peoplesbank.lk 
E-mail : supplies@peoplesbank.lk  
 

http://www.peoplesbank.lk/
mailto:supplies@peoplesbank.lk

